## **NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

TO: Office of Planning and Res		FROM: California Tahoe Conservancy
1400 10th Street, Room 12	1	1061 Third Street
Sacramento, CA 95814		South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Project Title:		
Transfer of land coverage rights	to enable construction of a n	ew single-family residence.
Project Location – Specific:		
The receiving parcel is 1700 Spr 083-092-013), located in the Lak		A 96145 (Placer County Assessment Number in the north shore of Lake Tahoe.
Project Location – City:		Project Location – County:
Unincorporated		Placer County
Description of Nature, Purpose,	and Beneficiaries of Projec	ct:
		ntial land coverage rights from Conservancy-
		h a private residence will be constructed. The
		e family residence without any net increase in
the amount of existing land cove	rage in the Lake Talloe Bash	11.
Name of Public Agency Approv	ing Project:	
California Tahoe Conservancy		
Name of Person or Agency Care Daryl Garcia	ying Out Project:	
Exempt Status:		
☐ Ministerial (§ 15268)		
☐ Declared Emergency (§ 1		
☐ Emergency Project (§ 15)	* * * * * *	
☐ Categorical Exemption C	lass 3, § 15303.	
Reasons Why Project is Exempt	· •	
	<del>_</del>	e family residence, which is categorically
exempt under Class 3 (new cons	ruction of small structures).	
Contact Person:		Telephone Number:
Amy Cecchettini		(530) 543-6033
Date Received for Filing:		
	Kevin Prior	
	Kevin Prior	
	Director of the La	and Division